SP2020 00191
Performance analysis of alternative propellants for a helicon plasma
thruster
SPACE PROPULSION 2020+1
17 - 18 - 19 MARCH 2021
J. Zhou1, F. Taccogna2, P. Fajardo3 and E. Ahedo4
1Equipo de Propulsión Espacial y Plasmas, Universidad Carlos III de Madrid, 28911 Leganés, Spain, Email:

search stay of J. Zhou with F. Tacoogna at CNR
was provided by the Ministerio de Education y
Formación Profesional (Spain), under reference
EST18/00221.
10
References
[1] G. Parissenti, N. Koch, D. Pavarin, E. Ahedo,
K. Katsonis, F. Scortecci, and M. Pes-
sana. Non conventional propellants for elec-
tric propulsion applications. In Space Propul-
sion 2010, SP2010-1841086, San Sebastián,
Spain, 2010.
[2] K. Holste and et al. In search of alternative
propellants for ion thrusters. In 34th Interna-
tional Electric Propulsion Conference, Hyogo-
Kobe, Japan, IEPC-2015-320, 2015.
[3] V. Giannetti and et al. Electric propulsion sys-
tem trade-off analysis based on alternative pro-
pellant selection. In Space Propulsion Confer-
ence, number SP2016-3125194, Rome, Italy,
2016. Association Aéronautique et Astronau-
tique de France.
[4] J. Szabo, M. Robin, S. Paintal, B. Pote,
V. Hruby, and C. Freeman. Iodine propellant
space propulsion. In 33th International Elec-
tric Propulsion Conference, Washington, USA,
IEPC-2013-311, 2013.
[5] M. Tsay, J. Model, C. Barcroft, J. Frongillo,
J. Zwahlen, and C. Feng. Integrated test-
ing of iodine bit-3 rf ion propulsion system for
6u cubesat applications. In 35th International
Electric Propulsion Conference, Atlanta, USA,
IEPC-2017-264, 2017.
[6] Y. Nakagawa, H. Koizumi, H. Kawahara, and
K. Komurasaki. Performance characteriza-
tion of a miniature microwave discharge ion
thruster operated with water. Acta Astronau-
tica, 157:294 – 299, 2019.
[7] R. Moloney and et al. Experimental valida-
tion and performance measurements of an ecr
thruster operating on multiple propellants. In
36th International Electric Propulsion Confer-
ence, Vienna, Austria, IEPC-2019-199, 2019.
[8] A.J. Sheppard and J.M. Little. Scaling laws for
electrodeless plasma propulsion with water va-
por propellant. Plasma Sources Science and
Technology, 29:045007, 2020.
[9] D. Di Cara and et al. Ram electric propulsion
for low earth orbit operation: an esa study. In
30th International Electric Propulsion Confer-
ence, Florence, Italy, IEPC-2007-162, 2007.
[10] k.D. Diamant. A 2-stage cylindrical hall thruster
for air breathing electric propulsion. In 46th
AIAA/ASME/SAE/ASEE, 2010.
[11] F. Romano and et al. Performance evaluation